RAJARSHI SHAHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, LATUR

~(Autonomous) |
' ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15

TERMS AND VACATIONS

- % FirstTerm N 16-06-2014 o 15-11-2014
*  FirstTerm End Vacations 16-11-2014 - to 07-12-2014
*®  Second Term 08-12-2014 to 01-05-2015
%  Summer Vacations 02-05-2015 to 14-06-2015
Other Holidays -
Ashadi Ekadashi 09 July, 2014 Wednesday
- Ramzanld - -29July, 2014 " Tuesday
Independence day 15 August, 2014  Friday
Pola 25 August, 2014 Monday
- Ganesh Chaturthi 29 August, 2014 Friday
Gauri Poojan 03 September, 2014 Wednesday
* University Foundation Day 17 September, 2014 Wednesday
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02 October, 2014 Thursday
Dasara 03 October, 2014 Friday
Bakrild 06 October, 2014 Monday
Deepawali (Narak Chaturdashi) 22 October, 2014 Wednesday
. Deepawali (Laxmi Poojan) 23 October, 2014 Thursday
- Deepawali (Balipratipada) 24 QOctober, 2014 Friday
Deepawali (Bhaubij) 25 October, 2014 Saturday
Moharum 04 November, 2014 Tuesday -
Makar Sankrant 15 January, 2015 Thursday
Republic Day 26 January, 2015 Monday
Mahashivratri 17 February, 2015 Tuesday
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19 February, 2015 Thursday
~ Rangpanchami : 11 March, 2015 Wednesday
- Gudi Padwa 21 March, 2015 Saturday
-RamNavmi . - 28 March, 2015 ~ Saturday -
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanu _ 14 April, 2015 ~ Tuesday
Maharashtra Din - 01May, 2015 Friday
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Raj arshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur

(Autonomous College)
Academic Year 2014-15
First Term : Semester -1 & ITT
Number of Working days avallable from 16 06.2014 to 15. 11 2014

Month " Duration- _ Number Total Working days available |
. of days

June - 2014 | 16.06.2014 to 30.06.2014 13

July - 2014 | 01.07.2014 to 31.07.2014| ~ 25

Aug. - 2014] 01.08.2014 to 31.08.2014 23 .

_ : 117

| Sept. - 2014| 01.09.2014 to 30.09.2014 25

Oct. - 2014 01.10.2014 t0 31.10.2014 20

Nov.-2014] 01.11.2014 to 15.11.2014 11

Schedule of I* term Curricular Activities and Examination Programme 2014-15

Sr. No. Duration Activities / Programme B

_1. 16.06.2014 to 14.08.2014 [First 50% syllabus should be completed

2 116.08.2014 to 21.08.2014 | Conduct of Unit Test - I (Double Session)

’ Remaining 50% syllabus including

3 22.08.2014 t0 21.10.2014 practicals should be completed

4 . 27.10.2014 to 31.10.2014 |Conduct of Unit Test - II (Double Session)

5 01.1 1.2(')1 410 10.11.20 14 ,Con_c_luct of practical examinations and

_ T . |seminars

. 6 11.11.201 41021.11.2014 Conduct'vc.)f Sémes_ter End Examinations-

7 0'8.7 122014 Declaration of Results of Semester End

Examinations




Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyals{ya, Latur
(Autonomous College) |

. Academlc Year 2014-15
Second Term : Semester -I&IV

Numiber of Working days avallable from 08.12.2014 to 30.04. 2015
Month Duratlon Number Total Working days availablé

: of days -

Dec. 2014 | 08.1220141031.122014 | 20

Jan. -2015 | 01.01.2015 to 31.01.2015 | - 24

Feb.. 2015 | 01.02.2015 t0 28.02.2015 22 | 113

Mar. - 2015 | 01.03.2015 031032015 23

April - 2015 | 01.04.2015 to 30042015 | 24 |

Schedule of II" term Curricular Acthltles and Exammatlon Programme 2014—15

Sr.No. ~ Duration Activities / Programme
1 08.12.2014 to 31.01.2015 First 50% syllabus shoul& be completed
2 02.02.2015 {0 06.02.2015 |Conduct of Unif Test -1 (Double Sessioﬁ)
f | . Remaining 50% syllabus including
3 07.02.2015 to 04.04.20 1_5 practleals should be completed
4 » 06.04.2015 to 10.04.2015 |Conduct of Unit Test - I (Double Sess1on)
4 11 04 2015t021 042015 Conductofpractlcal exammatlons and :
|seminars -
5 22.04. 2015 0 03.05. 2015 |Conduct of Semester End Exammatlons
T las. 0 52 01 5 Declaration of Results of Semester End

Examinations






